OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

FILE NO. 7676.

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having no property in any protected area.

ADACHI, Yuki (Mrs. Retsuei)	
HOME ADDRESS 1635 W. 2nd Ave. V	ATION No. 09767
SEX: Female AGE: 30 MARRIED?	Yes
OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER: Housework- by day	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Ka tsue1 1776 ADDRESSLEMPTIE	re Camp, B. C.
NAMES OF LIVING CHILDREN Akira (M) #11 ADDRESS1635 W.	2nd Ave., Vanc'r.
Mitsuko (Fj-9; Tsuneko(F)-6 ADDRESS. "	9B.C.
Machiko(F)-54; Masiyoshi(M)-LDDRESS. "	
I certify that the above information is true and complete and state that I have no property of protected area in British Columbia.	any kind whatsoever in any
Dated this 30th day of May 1942	
WITNESS: Www. (Signature) Fuk	adarli

None

LIST OF LIABILITIES:

HOW DO YOU PROPOSE TO PAY THESE OFF?

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE Sept. 22/43
r File No. 9676	
111 ManeADACHT, Toki	(Mrs. Katsuei) name in Block Letters)
egistration No. 09767	Yale - Female Age Apr 20, 1912 (Check)
ormer Address <u>1635 W. 2nd</u>	l Ave., Vancouver. B. C.
te Evacuatedsept. 9/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
ent Address	chee B. C.
arried - Single (Check)	Name of Wife
	Name of Husband Katsuei #09736
ame of Nother (KAGEYAMA) Tsume	(Japan) Name of Father TERAMOTO, Mankichiro (Dec'd)
mes of Children under 16_s	lee husband's sheet.
quested by ch	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)
ditional Information B	lousework

MEMORANDUM Pebruary 22nd, 1944 DOTO PROPERTY. From: Mr. Green Re: Catalogue No. 305 1635 Yest 2nd Avenue Owners Ratemet ADACRI Cemapts A. Roma Purchasers Channon Sinch Solther husband, Katouol Adachi, nor his wife de-clared any personal property though there is a second registra-tion dated deptamber 5th, 1922 by the wife giving particulars of contain inticle sold and taken aways also said that Tibe re-mainder of her furniture, which was registered on the gotte, will be lost at the above address, being 1695 meet 2nd. This must refer to the declaration and by the father, Shikaloni Adachi, Mesore. Mer & Mer on the husband's file 11676, in the that report of June 3rd, 1012 under neme Shikmichi Adadmi, make a reference to articles shown on the "JP" form and recommend that they all be placed in one room. They also mention three stoves and a number of articles stored for Foshimatsu Sumi, our file \$576. These were laker moved under his time as per inventory \$193 of December 17th, 1942 on his file, at the same time as Katshei adachi's were moved.

Prior to this, the premises had evidently been left recent (undeted report of Mr. Trumbull on file 9676) and burglarised - see memorandum of December 5th, 1942 on file 11676.

correctly Shikatchi Adachi's, the father, as it was be who made the declaration) was moved as per list \$196 dated December 17th, 1942 on his file. This list was referred to natural Adachi on Tanary Ath, 1943 and mention was made that we presumed these were in Sunita belonging as none had been declared by Katsusi Adachi. This, of course, was an error and Katsusi Adachi so replied on January 15th.

Everything that could be found on these premises has now been moved as per inventory #196 referred to above and the

TARCUINTION SECTION

TO MAY 11 1943

THE G-165-A

THE GALL

THE GA

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION.

CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

o: The Secretary of State, acting in his capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C. ADACHI Yuki
tored at Home 1635 2nd. Ave., West, Vancouver, B.C. In possession of Custodian and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to the property. Description of Property: 1 only Baby Buggy
reserve request you to release to me the under-noted proper stored at Home 1635 2nd. Ave., West, Vancouver, B.C. In possession of Custodian and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect such property. Description of Property: 1 only Baby Buggy
stored at Home 1635 2nd. Ave., West, Vancouver, B.C. In possession of Custodian and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect such property. Description of Property: 1 only Baby Buss?
In possession of Custodian and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to the such property. Description of Property:
and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect such property. Description of Property:
Description of Property:
Description of Property: 1 only Baby Buggy
1 only Baby Butter
l only Triggole
Original Address 1635 2nd. Ave. Vancouver, B.C. Date Evacuated to Vancouver
Date Evacuated to Present Address Sept.9, 1943.
Number in Family - 12 years and over
Number in Family - 5 to 11 years old3
Number in Family - under 5
TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY

11676 & 9676 May 15, 1943. Br. Entered Adacht. Japanese Registration No. 09736, Tashme, via Hope, B. C. Dear Sire With reference to your property at 1635 West 2nd Avenue, we have to advise that same has been condemned by the City of Vancouver Health Department, and as it has been found put it is a habitable condition for renting purposes, so have had no elternative but to arrange for the building on these presides to be boarded up, which kindly note. As a matter of fact, the Health Department, when writing us recently on this matter, recommended that the place be demolished. It may be that later on the Building Department of the City of Vancouver will insist on this building being denolished, and if so, we shall have to have this done. If there are any proceeds after wreaking charges have been paid, same will be credited to your account. Lours truly. P. Douet. Administration Department. PD:BT

13676 & 9676 Way 14, 1943. A thoughton the Rich Personne Heesra, H. D. Campbell, god-612 Standard Bank Building Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sires 1635 West 2nd Avenue. Rot. Br. and Bre. Kateney Ablest With reference to your letter of the Loth Instant, in view of the fact that it has been found quite impossible to do anything with the above building, as the cost would be altogether prohibitive, and in view of the fact that no Lease was actually signed in connection with this property, we are willing to release Mr. Ronn from the leasing arrangement made, and therefore accept your Notice of Termination. Referring to your letter of May 13th on the question of making a refund to Mr. Rom in connection with March and Aprell rents, we are looking into this, and think we shall be able to refund \$18,00 of the \$20.00, as Ker & Ker's minimum commission on rentals of this nature is \$1.00 per month, and this will have to be taken into account. Yours truly, P. Douet. Administration Department. PD: BT

11 676 & 9676 May 15, 1943. Mosers, Ker & Ker Limited, 475 Rose Street, Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sire: Res Kateuel ADACHI With reference to the property of the above at 1635 West 2nd Avenue, we confirm our 'phone conversation requesting you to kindly arrange for this property to be boarded up, as it has been condemned by the Bealth Authorities, and Mr. Ronn, who as you are aware took the place over from Mr. Peter Hem, finds it quite impossible to do anything with the property on account of the prohibitive cost of repairs. In due course, please let us have your account in duplicate covering the cost of the above work. Yours truly, P. Douet. Administration Department. PD:BT

THE ESTA

December 5, 1982

Peterance to husbenila file, no. 11676, disclosure

Chy Ho drink the property.

21. Amorette la lacina aux portunitario.

(3) - Albert H. Young it Adment to legal representative

(4) a for a ker opport chartele on the premises, no list

trive in the event of his property being leased, chattele

Geo. N. Shein

18.00

7,12 9676.

JAPANESE CITY PROTECTION

Adachi, Yuki

Reg. No. 09767

This place securely boarded and locked up.

Impossible to get in. Apparently however this already
has been looked after because two Custodian Cards
are nailed up in front of premises.

J.F. Immenel

then purilealers of the registration of: 2 10 callor late. Prikareli A 9625 EVACUATION SECTION

Rec'd MAR 13 1944

File No. 76 File No. 76 File No. 1844

File No. 76 File No. 1844

Referred Pacce Custodian Release FORM

Tashme, B.C.

Date: February 11, 1944.

Secretary of State, acting in his acity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C.

Address: Teshme, B.C. To: The Secretary of State, acting in his capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C. I, ADACHI, Yuki , Police Registration No. 09767 hereby request you to release to me the under-noted articles stored at 1635 2nd. Ave , West, Vancouver, B.C. in possession of Custodian and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to such articles, and ship same through the B.C. Security Commission. Description of articles wanted: l only large Tricycle - upstair One wheel coming loose, please be careful There are two tricycles, please send the larger one. Original Address: 1635 2nd Ave., West, Vencouver, B.C. Date Evacuated to Present Address: Total Tunter in Family: CHARGES: I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Columbia Security Commission. Deposit recrived: | 1.00 'poroved:

4.1

Vancouver, B.C., March 10th, 1944.

Custodian of Alien Property, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B.C.

TITISH COTUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

Two copies of Release to you. This shipment should be made only in connection with other goods from the same neighborhood, unless your fieldman can pick up on a regular trip and leeve at 992 Powell, whence can have the Express Co. handle without incurring cartage charges. Have only \$1.00 deposit to apply.

B.C. SECURITY COMMISSION

CWF: FF

C.W.Fisher

Transportation